
 

Attachment C 

EXTENSION  

AMENDMENT 

 

Amendment to an Agreement dated July 1, 2023 by and between The News Literacy Project 

(Consultant) , 5335 Wisconsin Ave, NW, Suite 440, Washington, DC 20015 and the Board of 

Cooperative Educational Services of Albany-Schoharie-Schenectady-Saratoga Counties (BOCES) with 

principal offices at 900 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Suite 102, Albany, New York 12205. 

 

Whereas, the original term of the Agreement was July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 and has been previously 

extended for 1 additional one-year terms. 

 

Whereas, the parties wish to extend the current term of the above referenced Agreement as described 

below. 

 

Now, therefore, the parties agree as follows: 

  

1. This Amendment renews the Term of the Agreement for an additional year through June 30, 

2024. 

 

 

The parties’ consent to this Amendment is indicated by their signatures below: 

 

Consultant:          BOCES: 

 

By:         By:        

 

Title:         Title:        

 

Date:          Date:         

 

 

 

 

Sr. director of education partnership strategy

May 18, 2023

Shaelynn FarnsworthThe News Literacy Project,

Board President

06/21/2023


		support@securedocs.com
	2023-06-21T17:10:48+0000
	SecureDocs, Inc.




